CH \$190.00 3465789

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM336655

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		03/30/2015	Texas banking association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHITEFENCE, INC.
Street Address:	5333 WESTHEIMER ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 1000
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77056
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type Number		Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3465789	WHITEFENCE			
Registration Number:	3465790	WHITEFENCE YOUR HOME. YOUR LIFE. CONNECT			
Registration Number:	3143443	WHITEFENCE			
Registration Number:	3194991	MOVE ENGINE			
Registration Number:	3261468	ACCELERATE YOUR MOVE			
Registration Number:	3154476	BEST PRICE CONNECT			
Registration Number:	3174466	BEST PRICE CONNECTIONS			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8585506420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-550-6403

Email: erin.obrien@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Erin O'Brien
Address Line 1: c/o Cooley LLP
Address Line 2: 4401 Eastgate Mall

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 036703-1678 WHITEFENCE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005488 FRAME: 0071

900320126

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin O'Brien	
SIGNATURE:	/Erin O'Brien/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2015	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Whitefence signed IP release#page1.tif		
source=Whitefence signed IP release#page2.tif		
source=Whitefence signed IP release#page3.tif		
source=Whitefence signed IP release#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005488 FRAME: 0072

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of March 30, 2015 by COMERICA BANK ("Bank") in favor of Whitefence, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 5333 Westheimer Road, Suite 1000, Houston, TX 77056 ("Company").

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the copyrights, patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A, B and C and attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") to BANK under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of July 19, 2012, and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A, B and C.

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to BANK in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and BANK wishes to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now Therefore, BANK agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of BANK in the Intellectual Property.

BANK: COMERICA BANK

L∕eeAnn P Terry

Assistant Vice President

Address:

Comerica Bank CLS Collateral Services, MC 7575 39200 Six Mile Road

Livonia, MI 48152

EXHIBIT A

COPYRIGHTS

Description Registration Number Registration Date

NONE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005488 FRAME: 0074

EXHIBIT B

PATENTS

Description	Application Number Application Date			
Title	ZApp No.	h ding Date		Date Granted
Method and apparatus for facilitating electronic acquisition and maintenance of goods and services via the internet	09/803545	3/9/01	7,516,103	4/7/09
System and method for generating XSL transformation documents	09/999822	10/31/01	6,996,781	2/7/06
Method and apparatus for facilitating electronic acquisition and maintenence(sp) of goods and services via the internet	12/384417	4/3/09	n/a	n/a

Bank's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on 08-10-2012 at Reel and Frame Number 28769/327.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005488 FRAME: 0075

EXHIBIT C

TRADEMARKS

cription			Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date	
Max.	App No	Filing Batt	Reg No.	Reg. Date	
WHITEFENCE (and Design)	77/202427	6/11/07	3,465,789	7/15/08	
WHITEFENCE YOUR HOME. YOUR LIFE, CONNECTED. (and Design)	77/202434	6/11/07	3,465,790	7/15/08	
WHITEFENCE	78/543674	1/7/05	3,143,443	9/12/06	
MOVE ENGINE*	78/506118	10/26/04	3,194,991	1/2/07	
ACCELERATE YOUR MOVE*	76/547576	9/30/03	3,261,468	7/10/07	
BEST PRICE CONNECT	76/493049	1/24/03	3,154,476	10/10/06	
BEST PRICE CONNECTIONS*	76/793048	1/24/03	3,174,466	11/21/06	

Bank's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on 08-10-2012 at Reel and Frame Number 4840/0524.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005488 FRAME: 0076

RECORDED: 03/30/2015